

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5501 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Rashid

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.C.Srivastava, Subham Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.**

1. Trial court record be summoned.
2. Put up this case as fresh on 07.08.2024, by that time, learned A.G.A. may seek instructions.

**Order Date :-** 3.7.2024

Radhika