

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5501 of 2024

Appellant :- Rashid

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.C.Srivastava,Subham Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Shravana Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava,J.

1. As per office report, trial court record has not been received till today.
2. Office is hereby directed to proceed regarding receiving the trial court record.
3. Put up on 29.08.2024 as fresh.

Order Date :- 14.8.2024

Abhishek Singh