

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5501 of 2024

Appellant :- Rashid

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.C.Srivastava, Subham Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Shravana Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Admit.
2. As per office report, trial court record has already been received.
3. Office is hereby directed to prepare paperbook and thereafter serve a copy of the same upon learned AGA as per rules.
4. List in the second week of November, 2024 for consideration over the application under Section 389(1) Cr.P.C.

Order Date :- 29.8.2024

Vivek Kr.