



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5501 of 2024

Rashid

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.C.Srivastava, Subham Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Shravana Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 29.04.2026.

April 7, 2026

MN/-

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)